
264

#12-28

#4-40
#5-40
#6-32
#8-32

#10-24

356
448
544
640

#12-24

#2-64
#3-56
#4-48
#5-44
#6-40
#8-36

#10-32

256

832
024

#2-56
#3-48

Hex 

0.243 - 0.251
0.243 - 0.251

Symbol

SS

SCR

ZI
0.219 - 0.239

0.133 - 0.153
0.133 - 0.153
0.133 - 0.153
0.133 - 0.153
0.168 - 0.188

Thickness

(h)

Type
Width Across Flats

(s)

Unit: inch

Width 

Across 

Corner

(e) ref

Height

(m) ref

0.268
0.268

836

7/8"-9 1409 7/8"-14 1414 1.239 - 1.252 0.969 - 0.999

N
NHN

NUT

NUT - LOCK NYLON

SS-440

Thread Size (d) Code

UNC UNF

Thread Size (d) Code

1224

N
H

N

Nylon Insert Lock Nut 

Type

7/16"-14 0714 7/16"-20 0720 0.616 - 0.627 0.438 - 0.468

1/4"-20 0420 1/4"-28 0428 0.430 - 0.439 0.298 - 0.328

1210 3/4"-16 1216 1.052 - 1.064 0.860 - 0.890

5/16"-18 0518 5/16"-24 0524 0.492 - 0.502 0.329 - 0.359
3/8"-16 0616 3/8"-24 0624 0.553 - 0.564 0.438 - 0.468

1/2"-13 0813 1/2"-20 0820 0.741 - 0.752 0.579 - 0.609

1.191

1"-8 1608 1"-14 1614 1.427 - 1.440 1.016 - 1.078

9/16"-12 0912 9/16"-18 0918 0.865 - 0.877 0.626 - 0.656
5/8"-11 1011 5/8"-18 1018 0.928 - 0.940 0.735 - 0.765
3/4"-10

1 1/2"-6 2406 1 1/2"-12 2412 2.159 - 2.197 1.578 - 1.640

1 1/8"-7 1807 1 1/8"-12 1812 1.614 - 1.627 1.141 - 1.203
1 1/4"-7 2007 1 1/4"-12 2012 1.801 - 1.815 1.360 - 1.422

Stand for

Part Number Designation

Material

304/A2/18-8

Stainless Steel

316/A4

Stainless Steel

Steel Zinc Plated

0.081
0.081
0.081
0.081
0.103
0.140

Thread Code Material

-NHN

0.243 - 0.251
0.243 - 0.251
0.305 - 0.313

348
440
540
632

0.978
1.051

Steel Grade 5

Zinc Plated

ZIGR8
Steel Grade 8

Zinc Plated

032
1228

0.229 - 0.249
ZIGR5

0.336 - 0.345
0.367 - 0.376
0.430 - 0.439 0.298 - 0.328

1.403
1.615
1.826
2.038

2.444

0.374
0.410
0.482
0.482
0.552
0.622
0.698
0.837

0.268
0.268
0.339

0.742
0.790
0.825
0.930
1.125

1.313

0.140
0.225
0.225
0.250
0.335
0.324
0.464
0.469
0.593


